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its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written

permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my

examined this plan, and that the applicable
knowledge.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have

&
[
I
Q
14
o
L
o
o
o
o
2
2
I
9
x
>
o
Q
Q

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
building, at specified location.

PE No.53815, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
Stated dimensions supercede scaled

dimensions. Refer all questions to
Do not proceed without clarification.

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution,
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.70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT

4.58 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
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LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

2749 S.F. /300 x 50%
2749 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4.58 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

152.7 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7
1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS

41.6 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
3. SOFFIT VENTS

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

SOFFIT VENT

RIDGE VENT
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

FRONT ELEVATION
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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m = ? FOYER o 114" | 1 L AN 4 T Y u | 110" F1l
b == 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING \/ VAULTED CEILING T ¢ 4 i 4 o WIC | &
= o © .. o | Wl [ ac )
l_l-”-) o Ly o ING ROOM DY 3 ‘ ® ’ 1 || ¢ g WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway
A © / | DIN | TN o o | = A —— PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
e = g E ’ o 056, 386-754-5
— ] 2 o VAULTED CEILING <[ 7] &3 / ( @ ) (fr oy L A [ = a2 419
— T ~ 3= N | 4-0" % 4 = = = = = / DIMENSIONS:
= — || S R VL | 5 +
<_-:__) [ b e e ROD & SHELF ¢ H.B. Stated dimensions supercede scaled
E - | | . e p Il — 3.~ “ by ',_I_ dimensions. Refer all questions to
= = | f ¢ 30 EW' N g e < Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
(=2 < e — I ——— J 2 dg Do not proceed without clarification.
== | & 10" 6-8 10" % 6-8 6-0"x5-0 2849
('::;” 1 = E—-E-—D—B—@M d ] * COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(,._') i Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
~— R o e iy " £ its common law copyrights and property right in
<: B 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB : TO E T é & : z?', ¥ these instruments of service. This document is
C_— | o 1 *EQ 'é 35<, not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
1/2" GWB [ 2 | 7l i [ :Qf <8 =17 form or manner without first the express written
=0 Il P ] COVERED PO RC H e Dalaat =2 2 permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
.\.\_ - L~
— O -/ CERTIFICATION: | hereby ceriify that | have
WOOD BASE = / P e = examined this plan, and that the applicable
. | _ ! portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
i /] p : comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
= b It W‘I—m—ﬂ .’”‘_“_h_:,_::::::::::Z::l@:::::::::::::I::::Z::::::::::::::::Z 1 i code residential 2004, to the best of my
) 2X4/6 PT. PINE SOLE PLATE : L d ; ! . knowledge.
r‘::% 60" x 5-0° : g LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
f;: p EGRESS [ = building, at sﬁeciﬁed location.
| =" __.I 8"4“ = |r
= HE i y 3 ! MARK DISOSWAY
“““““““““““““““““““““““ 1 NE o~ ! P.E. 53915
S M= n | i
H ' B 5| ———————CONCFETE BLOCK STEMWALL i . [ S
H | B SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE iy : N A \ Yo
= ' B AND REINFORCEMENT / 2 CAR GARAGE : A \ A
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=, _ ! I\ \ .
= / £ £ : W\ " SEAL
% i
= / = [ i
= ;-‘ ' :
H ' B !
S ﬁ : &
E | B | o
— = I -
= = | POURED CONCRETE i
| STRIP FOOTING !
! SEE EN3INEERING 1
! FOR SIZ AND ! Dale, Kathy, & Howard
| REINFCRCEMENT 1 .
o - o T Peeler Residence
J. e i ‘I:/. — &
6'-0" x 5-0"
ADDRESS:
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION 6-8" ) 68" 4'-0" 90" . 8-0" s 10-10" l 10-10" } CR 242 Columbia County, Florida
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA . Mark Disosway P.E.
SCALE: 1"= 1= 0" b 134 l 21-0 & < S P:O. Box_868
' Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
FLOOR PLAN A R E A S U M M A R Y September 19, 2007
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" DRAWN BY:; STRUCTURAL BY:
ALL CEILINGS TO BE 8'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED David Disosway David Disosway
LIVING AREA 1856 ol e
Garage fire separations shall comply - with the following;
1. The pri;atec%arage shail)ba separited from the dwelling unit and its atiic area by means of a GARAG E AREA 523 S . F .
minimum ¥-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum Ipoard applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms
shall be separated from all habitable irooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or PO RCH AREA 370 S F . INALS ;
equivalent. Door openings belween a, private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either FINALS DATE:
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or 19/ Sep /07
doors in compliance with Section 7155.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for TOT AL AREA 2749 S.F
sleeping purposes shall not be permityed. M
2. Ducts in a private garage and duclis penefrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling JOB NUM BER:
unit from the garage shall be construtcted of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have 7091 81
no openings into the garage.
3. A separation is not required betwesen a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. DRAWING NUMBER
OF 6 SHEETS
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i i e i E— &z ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

-

E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

E -5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

.

-

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

E.-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
~!  TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

w0

E -8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
“O  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

l’/
E -Q ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
:é" FLOOD ELEVATION
h A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
N LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
N Q E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
e el SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
/ INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL T . :
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PE N 53016, POB s6s, L ke cay o'
1 32056, 386-754-5419 '
g DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
@ ! COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
ELECTRICAL LEGEN D Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
; AlC its common law copyrights and property right in
DISCONNECT these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
o form or manner without first the express written
< p :I:l R CEILING FAN permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
x (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
@3 examined this plan, and that the applicable
: E-] portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
Il comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
2 7 \ wo/am( ) e woram( P 8 code residential 2004, o the best of my.
/ g CE: QD DOUBLE SECURITY Kncwledge.
‘ LIGHT LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
e e building, ified location.
5 \\ | | 2X4 FLUORESCENT uilding, at specified location
I I
\ i | LIGHT FIXTURE MARK DISOSWAY

___________

P.E. 53915
RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

O
FO-E

&

.(:} LIGHT FIXTURE
1)
)

d:bGH
o
$

worem( )
ol

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

/ . GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
f : IN CEILING E SMOKE DETECTOR
é [ == ' WALL SWITCH
] I 4
== ! 3 WAY WALL SWITCH Dale, Kathy, & Howard
ELECTRICAL PLAN e \ : 5 Pecler Residenc
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" \ ; $, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
. ' O werr; | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
\\ , V. PHONE JACK
. ADDRESS:
:$_ { () TELEVISION JACK CR 242 Columbia County, Florida
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6" STRUCTU OOF SHE: .
T STRICIORAL SO0k SHEATHIG ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. — OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES T 45 60 - ;EghRA ;2\[?4?5454 _Flgiéisé IllquNéGllal\éEERlNG SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
BLOCKING REQ ; UTRI = : _ : TAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES EN OUTRIGGERS UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR' | TOPLATES | TO RAFTERITRUSS TO8TUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" O0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. |T 1S THE BUILDER'S
S T e (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS — : RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
S R e O B < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d ﬁq&ggg grgléig :;%NVT‘EETSIONSIEDASEDSOTN TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
. LS. BU IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 'gg ;LXEgg'}ﬁiﬁl;EEG“;L 1 ‘j% Lll-lFErXUhékéT 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING: JOINT SHINGLE STRIP < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAETERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
EORLESS Tﬁﬁﬁ’éﬁm} VP LIE 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT 4' FROM GABLE END —— < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
8% 3% 11 WASHER wi A 2" HEXCNGT FASCIA < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
géEsg I Y < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE K N p o e i o — GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
%4 SCAB CONT. TOR TO TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS 3 VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
E : 2'-0 DROP 3 1/2" < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2"
/ ] BOTTOM CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL.
CHORD@ &' FROM GABLE < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES 3 CONT. 2X4C Sg&g FROM TOF’”;lrg < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 128, 1 172" WeLORD WIRE RENFORGED SLAB: | 81 X&" W14 x W4, F3 = B5KS), WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
_ . . B : WM. ; N M OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTEL R
glgll_e ALL PENETRATIONS (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25 / I(BP%E\E:I’:\JA E ADDITI 0@;\1§L ;R)a(':s @ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48"
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX i = < 760 L H10-2 : 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
APPROVED SEALANT 16 STUDS AT 16" O.C y TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) T < 1265 e 008, 12| 2q0n a1 FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
1 2x4/6 S L 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS % : AL PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
. SPF #2 NOT PRESENT b N < 1270 T H162 10104 12| 2104 115 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
~— TO 0 ’ :
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR L : Z 3 - - -
1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4" O.C. (U.N.O.) PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. < 1000 0 oo 1o tE 12 ,
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 1450 < 1285 e, e | Tdi CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
e O T M ] ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 1 < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CONT. 26ix5 #2 STP LATERAL f Y i BOTIOM GHORD O GABLE 20 T or2 15 1 OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE GONTROL SOINT o ALE AT R OmE S0 PRvEn T CRAGKS
" < < 14 - 4-16d : :
_ aalt L EINGERIE RLATE BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. o HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE Z5 . 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
?L RN . e B 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
w i "
y' 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR > I 12" EMBEDMENT
1/2° ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O.) 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC @ - - BigS i 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST < 10980 HGT-2 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL : ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
' COVER BOLT TO TOF OF PLATE TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
' 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING INTERIOR BEARING WALL 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" 0C. —— o e . = 2-5/8" THREADED ROD MENISERS, GABLE ENDE AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO,
FULLY BLOCKED SCALE 112" = 10" 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS : - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN rsrer EXAMPLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d rprTY TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TY i INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
PICAL GABLE END ( X BRACING < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d i b oT ) RS BNG
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED < 825 <is DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE N Toa = Cgscs - S: Cgﬁg? AN OLTS EVILH MINIMUM EMBEDrv“!ENT AS SPECIFIED |
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH ALL MEMBERS SHALL IBE SYP THAN 7" IN RETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
PLACED Ohj CHNRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d " " o0 n " "y oqn "
WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TD BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
| it b S i s e A Gl < 885 < 760 sPa 61001 12" 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTEL BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL = o e s REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
112 X 10" ANCHOR B2(TS < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S R_E__§PONS|_B_!L.” Y
wi 7° MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
e b < 1030 < 1030 CS20 16-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
5 < 1705 < 1708 cs16 26-8d SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
o = : STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
= = BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o ) FINISH GRADE < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
P S —— - . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
(L < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 11/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
DATION = »
gEE Lf_)sUN < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4* EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18-16d 5/6" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
T —— — o e o THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
= -
TOGETHER vyfz1~1ed1|;§|EsR ;g :2;0,!0, VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN, If.ﬁ:: w1 édzg - isd.on W < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION Cs20w/ (4 - (14) ST < 9900 ABU4 e o an TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
CEILING AS BEARING LOCATIONS.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0" !SNPTEES'F?; ON FLOOR PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB
- 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
O = = ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: i
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE Na 83015, POB 860, Leae o e
agHELETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
— i | FACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT = PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
| LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF dimensions. Refer all questions to
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL merk Biscaway; P8, Jos resalufion,
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not praceed without clarification.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT ,
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE fdgriYDRi;E:\IasyA;l E iﬁgﬁf Z‘Tp‘;;i;ﬁﬂféwes
_ TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 / ?gﬁggl;ﬂEBIIEL_}'IS'Y FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
0 0 D SPF NALED TO TOP . not to be reproduced, altered or copied in an
(1) 2x6 @ 12°0C T020.0° STUD HEIGHT AND BCTT! clljrl\.qﬂAITtéRTES form or manner without first th(s‘r ggprESS writtin
WITH 216 permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, _ ‘
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS w Efaﬂﬂf f.‘{{;‘;;‘,,' Zif?ﬁaﬁﬁwapmp?c'aﬁfg ¢
D POSURE B. . i . el
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.35 FOR FRAMING CONTINUOUS FRAME TO e el
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply With section Ra(1.2.1, florkde bulkding
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.65 = 13.6" 0., CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL code residential 2004, to the best of my
— = A d AN a1, (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowledge.
SCALE: N-S. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AN >10% building, at specified location.
— —— pr— SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
: BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AT aCIAY
. I e LR B (bl | B(10"pa) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION e
LSTAT8 A LS IF TRUSS; TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH e &
2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER = VY .
B T\ ARE NOTF REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B \\ \\j Q\\
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 \ VN ll)i]K
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = | \ \u)\ .
2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 = SEAL
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS A EEG T 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
; X ' 48" 0.C. (U.N.O. : X LSL | TIMBERSTRAND [ 1700 it =
li TOE NAIL ED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER B MEAN ROOE REIGHT = <30 £T
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. : i PSL |  PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
i SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = ';’ i A S :
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4[] : B A g Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN s P ™ o i iy 10 100
L~ B SiaoH s /&i_ 2 ¥ ¥ X z9 2 1 [19.9[21.8][18.1 [-18.1 Dale, Kathy, & Howard
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE i ' i =5 2 |198 [25.5116.1 |18 Peeler Resid
: NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN S Wl L s I g 2 o syl =) - €eler nesidence
@ seraa iALED NALLS) ¥{2) 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O, | SEEEEEEEEEEE—————— e (1 BT 20hg | 406 406 |
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED o E E 3 19.9 [-255 [18.1 |-21.8
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) L 30 K ey
! SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM RoL 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT L o ool
Q 4 20.4
Qz< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 21.8 |-23.6 |118.5 |-20.
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (zf)(SB’}M‘FGSdOT% II:I?E”I';%Z;R (5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS H0ouw EAGH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3 LAG 5 [21.8 [29.1 185 |-22.6 ADDRESS:
- : W, i < < Wi 149 ., -
i AN )1 TRt NTO JACK STUD UN.G £33 TRARGCR oK N A SRRSO Doors & Vindows [215 [ 01 i e i
N & i STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131x 3 1/4" Warst Case
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN, F2& _ . . .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST - LOL 2 GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 t2) Mark D[SOSWﬁy P.E.
“ez DOORWIDTH | 378" x4 LAG | . J6d | (2)ROWSOF Skf Carge Doov 11818 [rece riChox B6e
SUPPCRTIVE BEAM | I W Tl T M 123 STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21 Lake City, Florida 32056
....... STIIIIISoTIIIIIoLoooos 50 ’
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT / x : | I 5 LIDJ = 8'-10' 24" 0.C. 5%0.C. 5"Q.C. PhOﬂe. (386) 754 - 541 9
(N (N} [N} .
POST CONNECTION, 2 ') ' K § a2 2 18 O pry i E Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON | I i C: C. Kol 7
NQTE. 11 (N = it
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE . | N & e = - 3 :
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) S 16'- 18 1roc. | 3oc 30c, . PT'“TED L;g“;-og?
) eptember 19,
‘ (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) ) DESIGN LOADS DRAWN va STRUCTURAL BY
| N [ [ . :
ilf n?fzs;?qlﬁ;éa&usr;gin gf\SE H i ) FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway David Disosway
ANCHOR BOLT 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-6" U.N.O, :
ggﬁ\LMTHwT;{fts? . E2§ 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" UN.O. 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE.
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 19/ Sep /07
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Core e 3112 PT. (FOR: 120 MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.0.) BRACKET, | ‘
GTHER SIDE} i c \ E 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE T 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 709181
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL _ GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL ~ SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL R SCALE: 112" = 10 T e SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. ' NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) -
OF 6 SHEETS




PORCH POST SEE
RECESS AT DOORS STRUCTURAL PLAN REV' S IONS
AS REQUIRED
NOTE:
. NOTE: . SEE STRUCTURAL
b ALY o SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL S CONCETE Sl PLAN FOR CAST IN
5000 - PSIAT 26 DA PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS - PLACE ANCHORS
=z
A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. ELOCK BOND BEAM @ = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
i SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL HOUSE SLAB T g SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
L ;E‘ & =
o e & |? "
S UES Al il sl e ol #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
o = 4 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOCK IN FOOTING “
AN G AT EACH CORNER ANCAT 96" 0.C INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
- o AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* 7 ST o G is i e
RGN CE REIOR FIEERMESE 7 DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
'é BXEX16, RLINNING BON?' 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ETII- CMU STEM WALL, MIN !, i ARG AP ER CMU STEM WALL. MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT e
: = TABLE FOR MOR THANS COURSES) WITH POL
TERMITE TREATED FILL, i =
2l TERMITE TREATED FILL,
Zairih L'Fr.,COMPACTED 5 %‘ EACH LIFT COMPACTED
L 2 ) (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED . )
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 20" X 10" POURED

’ CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

o
(F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING /F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING 2 B T ok s v A P s VS GO 3y
8-2 SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" :— —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
T e T S
1
i
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION '
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS @ : 4" AFF F9
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 S-2 !
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH COICRETE IA':'.— STEM WALL TABLE !
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 8" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the j
= reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the h
— A" B CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2° of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall [
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a harizontal bond 1
® g" \— beamn with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used e e g e ey s e L e = e LA L R s e
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER with reinforcement as shown in the table below. e _1 __________________________________
= WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4,—4; WITH POLY TAPE STEMWALL [UNBALANCED] VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
16" HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL A TN el B e e T W W | [ A N Bk s S R LD e s T L ety o L P
(2) #5 CONTINUQUS (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) !
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 \
I o
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 9 96 96 i = pria iy
of o - gy
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING 20 | a7 | % | % | % | 9% | 9% | 6 | PN " o)
[+] N
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 ! o, /) Z L
- S
53 5.0 56 9 9% 96 96 9 ! g o i1
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 i
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION !
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 !
|
F{ore 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 :
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" | e
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 | ;;' ‘;
\ 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ! | @@\
— 4 | 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS 'S g
S ST -—— - o il i L ca L ol i { AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL z,ﬁ I et
: POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH h — — J
:
I
:
)

I
|
1
|
|
|
1
1
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
]
I
]
]
]
I
I
]
]
I
]
I
]
. [}
A
¢ \/L 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER g—-
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED H. 3.
L 4: WITH POLY TAPE - N
" | o "
16 el = A lo \
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS f |(h | “ S/
[} I -l NS
b 0" AFF
A 1 1 |
[ I |
| | 1 |
i I L
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING i ® "
o b a') | N n—— A WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disos
L . T N . way,
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 = 1?3& ~ 4 I I PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
i i I | 32056, 386-754-5419
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2 | i It I
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | | i - DIMENSIONS:
GARAGE DOOR : i = Stated dimensions supercede scaled
. r =1 dimensions. Refer all questions to
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB : : I T | Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS Fg ! ! It | tl Do not proceed without clarification,
S-2 } ! ez COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= = :I:i* : : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
! | =3 e 2= its commaon law copyrights and property right in
F ™ r "™ i
_ ! ! Lr= - FrTey Jx e these instruments of service. This document is
. : : ||i ii LR Sl i ) not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER \ ) e S e e R R | R R T e e e S D S SO B DR S e D S o R L P M=l M~ form or manner without first the express written
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 1 I 1 il e e e e s SRR s s e e e e e e permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
WITH POLY TAPE : | | : =
4 | L ! d ! CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
TERMITE TREATED : ! . ol i | R i R e e e e 1 [ examined this plan, and that the applicable
COMPACTED FILL : : : : : : portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
i i | X i | comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
: : Fg | | ! : code residential 2004, to the best of my
2) #5 CONTINUOUS e
@# AR S-2 &I F9 N
: : : |l : : IBIMITATIDN: This design is valid for one
> uilding, at specified location.
] IRl -4" AFF ANk
I I 1 I 1 I
! I ! ! | I MARK DISOSWAY
: ! . i : ! P.E. 53915
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING Al e s s e e =l AR
T e T il e R e | | e Al mrnm— i 1 T e e e o e i | e e e T i A e B e Ao e r I
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" : I | f
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ) I
I I
] |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : l
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS | |
F9 i I
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i F5 | :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRET n
10k -4" AFF
4" CONCRETE SLAB | :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | I
SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN ¢ @mmmmmm e BENAEREN : :
/ | [4"MIN, FOUNDATION PLAN m : :
’ IL /— e SCALE: 1/4" = 10" 9 : :
= { ( \ DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS S-2 o o
é 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL i | Dale, Kathy, & Howard
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS I i .
WITH POLY TAPE | } Peeler Residence
12 TERMITE TREATED I }
COMPACTED FILL | |
I 1
| 1
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! !
I i ADDRESS:
! ! CR 242 Columbia County, Florida
| |
| |
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING | Mark Disosway P.E.
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" | e O RS S i e | S S B e e e P.O. Box 868
: Lake City, Florida 32056
L e o e o e o s e Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6*X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" . -
[ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
4" CONCRETE SLAB ;
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 120 PRINTED DATE:
I ]ﬂ F9 September 19, 2007
— —y ———eaih DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Jp_ﬁ)\ _I—:_ﬂ David Disosway David Disosway
2 L
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED 3
COMPACTED FILL e DAE
19/ Sep /07
JOB NUMBER:
709181
/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING DRAWING NUMBER
\S-2/ scaLE: 112 = 10" S-2
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REVISIONS

sOFTPUANN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ABU (TYP.)
/f SCAB ON O.H. THIS AREA < -
C_‘? i}
T 5] ( I I i | | x Vﬂ < %tw =3 y
AN Q %) Q WS = 3,0' || SwWs=75 g SIS = 5.0 //
ﬁ [ = e e o s s v — | | —
‘ ! == .  — =  JC1 .
; () 2X12X§},2J 2K (2) 2K12X6", 2] 2K JH STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
- /|
N i = i
,’ k : v JC3A GN-{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS 4
X ,\Q//’ f 3 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) MSTA30, 10-10d (17001b) ——
I . / Y4 L (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
\ TRAY CLG | /‘ G5 (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
=" A W Aie/a ) ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
< | Z Y ! SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
llss 53 / ! EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) e
|
> A s 7 8 a8 | ™
/ i n) DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
==l e aaa = y ; SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
* FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
: (2) @X12X6",2J 2K - A R R i = I ]
. —J el LTT208, 10-16d {1750lb)
: N - / | b PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT Af ANEOR i &2 ENBEDMENT L1 1.0 S eSO
i _ g AN < > || HES S s L et LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
3 it 5 — . > y E = SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
| % n BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
M ] I ] ] 1 1
: a) N S NF & S B & & 9 = @ 3 9 9 N o o o 4 vik ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED |
. p M o o m o o - - B12 o R | | I~ = 7 ol N ‘ TRUSS PACKAGE ¢
bl & —— b o0 o0 b —f= o) o m m 0 0 m m Q) bo' |
: (D \\ “ '// I |
in ! o 15 \\_-\\ 7 27 B A :
— : — § L% | T
W m 0 At}
w \\ :
B B RN | e IR o ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
=t — = N I I I " 1§ | | - b
: > || USE H2.5A (480lb) FOR|ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRyIIE. AND PORCH BEAM 4 WALL LEGEND THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
| CONNEC[TTIONS UNLESS F“OT OTHERWISE 4t = SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
3 — — T | » I . =0.
AR / 7 I 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
N / :
O ! - SO . | :
_,m’" = ——— 5| :
— 1 i ; 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
o &l LA A
S L N !
i N ~ | ] IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
_ =0 | % o SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
— — . — 5 |I
) \ i
4 \ == e IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
— I i | Epmepmtla SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
./J
: WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
— -— T PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
o L L : 32056, 386-754-5419
// S : - DIMENSIONS:
\ = : %:E: S‘tated r_:limenRsiofns s;perce::a scaled
[ 3 d : i
e = / | - e THREADED ROD LEGEND Mok Diacuay PE b teonmion
7 £ e i . = proceed without clarification.
/ - I 5 CENTERED[INDER JRUS e COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
- |4 / Il = 611 LB I O : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
> | @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: [ | igh ight i
g £ [: § 0 UPLIFT il 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD e IRstrumenia o Sonde. ThiE et
7 ey et ¥ i t to b duced, altered ied i
W I‘ -y 1 T_ﬁm ‘E: — e e T ASG (2-PL Y/h/ TRy Sy ’ ?;m or ?nr::lzgr S\r‘;&ouﬂ tf‘iarrs‘i th{:n.r :gg:esslnw?ir;tin
. — 7 (gietall | B R | e = R ] | = el sl Balntotn == ; I ermissi d f Mark Di h
V4 I SWS = 3.5/ SWS =5.0° i A = 7 @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: permission and consent of Mark Disosway
. (2) 2X12X5',20 2 (2) 2x12X6'2J 2K {1 \—a857L8 / s T 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD ST L T Noe OOy (| e
y | | / \ | examined this plan, and that the applicable
= 4 \ f UPLIFT ’ | portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
o/ s . . T o e
Q\'}/ s ! < (3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS 4 ! knowledge. '
/ L | e CENTERED UNDER TRUSS &l HEADER LEGEND
7 : g : / B LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
,/' | @ : = £ building, at specified location.
4 (2)[x12x6"j2J 3K | e v i (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K j@———HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) MARK DISORIRAY
7 ~ : 3/ Y = F I &4 P.E. 53915
______ ")) S e S 8 WO —— 1 A -
u“ )| 8 g _ = ———NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) *\:,\ %x Jﬁ/JN
=, = i : A s | — i _‘.\ ‘-I':. 3
S E X SPAN OF HEADER . \\\‘\\'\ X YLQQV\
in | o & SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL I\ \U\Lf)
&Y i = _— M ) \
ABU (TYP.) o i# < E NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER SEAL
» 2
= V E L
| / \__.\ (=]
STRUCTURAL PLAN ) 1IN g
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" — : | SR A2 .42 50T o
: N < TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
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: .
o Vs \‘-\ REQUIRED]| ACTUAL Dale, Kathy, & Howard
JC5 L AN JC5 TRANSVERSE |36.8 93.0 Peeler Residence
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: \Q \%7
JC3 l X/ \\0 JC3
=R 7 - i
! | N\ ADDRESS:
| // JE7 N\ CR 242 Columbia County, Florida
Jc1 it y N\
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS ‘ )
NAlLED TO ROGE ERAMING 8 COMMON NALS FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
[ “ c . - PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
£ OIEHEDCe S BRE EE, SRQEOORCS UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLFTLBS. SPF| TRUSS CONNECTOR' | TOPLATES |TORAFTER/TRUSS IRSTIDE ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRJSS MANUFACTURER
< 420 < 245 HS5A 3-8d 3-8d 223 psga?é:éﬁf TS{(JGNFEIIJF 3 1§52|er|3 BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER, IT I3 THE BUILDER'S
. VE RUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
D O e A ITIGCER @ 2270.0; < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
EROM THE ANGHOR TABLE 716" OSB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6° O.C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS EDGE. 12" O.C. FIELD. & 4" O.C. GABLES < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
HEEAH : g ' T 8o B ryeT P CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS
i < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
2 # ~ GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
< 850 < 820 HG -8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
H2.5A “ | 510d »
E SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (4) 1248 S ::5 2 15:550 H:'L & c:da:_;duz . adl : :E CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
< < 2 i
(8) 12ds : -
INSTALL 2X:, DIAGONAL BRACE . WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
SPH4/E @ 48" O.C. _/ RO AT e B s e e < 1465 < 1050 g e 128d, 142 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
STRAP STUDS 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C BOTTOM CHHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2° 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
oM e - :
NOTE: 24" MAX l & Bngl%HhﬁQTa%?g,gﬂm.o. it E’Sg&sﬁdoscoﬁfém < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CDNC_IF&TE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FI%I?ER'; %%giosgggmm.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS C. DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED - " FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS :
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE & ¢ TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"(  2-10d, 1112 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM ¢ 1116. SUPPLIER
ilg: c?#é’é’ﬁ'.?ﬁﬂi” CODE ;a:_e; é}ég‘ﬁ%@é ANCHORS 2[5?:‘%'?@3?5’1 ;dos %'511; 1\ 2& g LTNABY RBAE: ]-ETD 31;;}%52 uP Py < 1265 6.2 10100, 112|204, 112" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY EUILDING OFFICIAL.
N.O. e )
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 TOE NAIL TRUSS ) 12dS A (4) 12ds CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| TO TOP PLATE ;/ / \ < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 11/2" | 12-10d 1 1/2" ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR 12d @ 6" O.C. é \ \ e P Py WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF GUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER 7 X/ CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
A i < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
SIMPSON LSTA21 BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. w/ (8) -16d TO TRUSS \ | HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
3?5’55?53 TABLE RERFOUHRATION.ZETALS AND (8) -16d TO WALL (@yi2es %’éﬁ,ﬁéﬂ&%ﬁﬁ"{;@CH REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
' ' @48"0.C. UNO. (8) 12dS 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
R BEARING WALL H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY .5/8" THREADED GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
INTER]"O ——— noaam 12dS = 12d SINKER < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 1o EMBQHEENF;OD ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
/ SCALE: 1/2" =1-0 OR .135" X 3.125" ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHNG, UNBLOCKED,
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING 3 X3 2 5 < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
FULLY BLOCKED OR .131 -2 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
gdggggﬂgg 1;‘;"5;50 et sp T mE— eI R MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
! - 'ACE RA -0 0.C. < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d :
" 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
gﬂLérfu‘éTrﬁﬁif'fﬂ'ﬁm“ FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 250" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INST,
GJ&BLE BRACING DETAIL < 435 =y SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE S-10d i INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
B " 4 sSSP 1- -10d
SCALE: 1/2"= 10 =408 il i BRIER SILLRLATE b el ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCE) < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d a-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2° DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, ER‘LIIIE [F}’%Ii}’ :POR = s S TR 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS S ;
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 /2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
/ AND COMPACTED FILL . - e REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 76 -10d, ke
s hme < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
/——————2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X:X.140" < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
SPH4/6 @ 48 O.C. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM COFNERS T o e PR
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
. (2) SIMPSOIN SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d T e Taie ) SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
—Zo—
CHORS" 70 FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
i i g TO STUDS BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
1350 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
— ERNSH GRADE - E PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
< 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
\ SIMPSON SPH4/6 @ 32" O.C. < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 2) SIMP 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d '
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. 'Ew){ﬁ} -1 BGSdOT% II-ISETA#[‘)ZE::IR i VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 4' MIN. IAP w/ (12) - 16 OR 4" LAP w/ AND (8 < 3335 < 333 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
— €520 wi(4) - 16d &(14) - 10d (8) -16d TO STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O o T FO s YT TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FORALL
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 R SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN BEARING LOCATIONS.
SPECIFED ON FLOOR PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 112" AB
CONTINUOLS FRAME < 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB ROOF SY T ESIGN
TO TOP PLATE AT STEM D
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS . —
2) Ke THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
\ E"”){Z\I)Nfos"“?s-r l#’)ds@ ‘("5") (*JZ*‘)\%*B%SST%%S@ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
(2 { TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS : 12" ©.C. EACH SIDE 127 0.C. EACH SIDE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Cily, FL.
—_— = ) \ COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
= IR MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂg;ﬂ;}gg&f;;fg g" f?)‘:izgg?jﬁfn
- e D HEIGHT SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL g Eal osjan.
()2x4@12°0C | TO13-0"STU | — BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF D niot praesd Wit elatification.
.' LTTI31 DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
. e w/ (18) - fod & RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Di PE herel; :
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT , 5/8" x 10™ ANGHOR BOLT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES i o e
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —/ ?&Eggggls-llEBIIEL'PS-Y FORTHELRYOUT FERNOTES ON THE IR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
" ' PF IIAILED TO TOP . not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT iND 30TTOM PLATES form or manner without first the express written
WITH2-16d NAILS I permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, » D_§|G N DATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAEE)) B:E%Rmi SEL%%EEP:{ETQS FOUNDATION SEE examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS . | SEE FOOTING DETAILS portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING w WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESI L, S 301.2.1 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
DENTIAL, SECTION R s
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. G DIAPHRAGM DETAIL code residential 2004, to the best of my
EXRMRERCEE A L= 0 CEILING D, O TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL ﬁg&g%%% ﬁggLE ﬂgﬁg{(@%ﬁé BUlLDINfSST WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLEORFOTOESO;T knowledge.
——— — HT DING LE HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 6 - . Thi o
CALE: \.T.S. < i jom = 11" ’ LIMITATION: This d lid f
: StALE =10 GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% Bl st opesfinlombons. .
- — — R SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
; BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MﬂﬁkstsgfgW
Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM
SRS 10|  SYP#2 1050 | 16 2) WINDEPOSURE=B
%12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
NOTE: : 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I|
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED GLB | 24r.vasP 2400 18 )
R G AL FLAN TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
B ARE NOT REQUIRED LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
: 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
(6) .131 x 3 “4/4" GUN NAILS (6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
ILED " U HEADER
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. TOENA mﬁ%“é’m“ég?ﬁﬁ SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) .TN‘%%'”:S.‘.'.,LE[S’TT&? PSL | PARALAM 2800 o0 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN i — 2 Zope_ [Eflective Wi Ares 10)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 1| v T = Dale, Kathy, & H d
3 SIMPSON LSTA18S i Jl 1 19.9 -21.8 [18.1 |-18.1 ale a owar
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /3& = par o8 - Y j
OPPOSITE SIDE) Ea. SUPPORTIVE \— & / I it 9 peERs 10 ' Peeler Residence
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :::tg? WITH 14-101 COLUMN (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O 2 i SPH4.’6|@ 48" O.C.{(U.N.O.) 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
& N, . | (]
NALSAT 16 O SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 1 i ¥ o ) 3 |19.9 | 255 |18.1 |-21.8
BRSNS SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM R i e 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 2 c:hg — 22: ‘gij
e NGLE BEAM CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT : 01236 |18.5 “22'6
2) SIMPSON LSTA21 EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 21.8 |29.1 [18.5 |-22. ;
BEAM MIQ—_'WALL CONN ECTIO_NM DETAIL FOR S| e e s Ew)(a) -16d TO HEADER SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE ADDRESS: .
: SCALE: N.T.§ COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows 1218 1-29.1 CR 242 Columbia County, Florida
SCALE:N.T.S. R AND (8) -16d TO POST (4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR ‘ ‘
: U STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case j
G STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST NTO JAGK STUD UN. N oy I Ma Diseswey ELE
SEE S .N.O.
SIMPSON DOOR WIDTH | 3/8" x 4" LAG | 184 (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 [-22.9 PZO' BOXI868
LSTA24 e STAGGER | .131 x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door | 18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT N T ) i
POST CONNE‘;&%‘“;ON ST S ST e 11'-15' 18" 0.C. 4" 0.C. 4"0.C. Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE ' ¥ X
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE T ) H 16'- 18" 16" 0.C. 3o.c. 3oc. PRINTED DATE:
(i) 1 I January 07, 2008
NOTE: ¥ L DESIGN LOADS :
2 TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O.) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 S}Trzs)O?BgB&US?SSE EASE (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway David Disosway
W, - "x 10" K i §
ANCHOR BOLT ¥ ¥ ¥ 5 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
| 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12 i
L eiiId SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.) AP #2 000K BUEK ( = ) FINALS DATE:

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 5 :

SEE SIRUGTURN LA GTRER SI0E) ol il \ (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-3" U.N.O. 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 709181 .
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (FOR: 110 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) STAIRS 40 PSF o =

Al (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
T TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL BERSTRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL e —— TYPICAL HEA e T T e SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
S mC—— ——— e R e = TC S TEPRE S L SR 1) = " — 41" T = b -
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 6 SHEETS




RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION &5TRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. JLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HO0K IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER ANL AT 96" O.C.

Y

LY KW !

==
=T]]

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
o CMU STEM WALL, MIN2,

j T MAX5 COURSES
; (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
| el TABLE FOR MOR THANS COURSES)
TERMITE TREATED FILL, : ME%JH' ¢
EACH LIFT COMPACTED g, S
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

DODHI0N 00 I 00 AN
DN A D00 DI T W

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

T &
20" X 10" POURED

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAY3)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

S-2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH COICRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

3" MIN.

f

= e e

g

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

© \/ i \_
€ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
L 4 WITH POLY TAPE
16"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

ﬂ:—‘?\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING
\S-2/ scaLE: 112" = 10"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRITE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

S ———

o\
’ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4; 4} WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2/ scaE: 12 =1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
75 — =1

18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
i \_
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB

SLAB TO DRAIN i s i R
I J4" MIN.

. N—

3 L/-_— 24

©o— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

12 TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

KS_-y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

——6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12"
| ¢
——————7 P
BP= H_ -
__ R '
(1] #5 CONTINUOUS

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

@ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\S-2/ scak: 112 =10

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST IN

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS BACE ARG HERE
=
s (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB _T' e 44 A SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
i ] =
. —=
= W= LESIN I 7 = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
(it GRADE fog INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
& %“%'Him AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Il N — T

L
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH =

Al

| NS
L K

DN | AN S N | AN

=1

1=
— == EXPX 16, SMNIDES BOND,
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER T AT . CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = ﬁ"'"” MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE lIE
= | =il i
T A

TERMITE TREATED FILL, =[lIl [ 5%1..
EACH LIFT COMPACTED b i
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
g Nt GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

-4" AFF

F9

L L e S T e TS

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
320586, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK'DISOSWAY
P.E\53915

4 POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL
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: : -4" AFF
] |
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] |
FOUNDATION PLAN m ; !
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" F9 : :
] |
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS S-2 . .
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL I I
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS : !
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 1
| 1
: 1
| 1
: :
| 1
il ok i e Sy ) 6 T 1 I =T el et s
|
F9

Dale, Kathy, & Howard
Peeler Residence

ADDRESS:
CR 242 Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE;
January 07, 2008

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
07 /Jan/08

JOB NUMBER:
709181a

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 6 SHEETS




REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ABU (TYP.)
/ SCAB ON O.H. THIS AREA < =
- Sr.’ 3
T ! 8 x 8 ) x ! x | x x | | l )L i n vﬂ Y- gﬁ“ = r
= =3 = BW's = 30" SWS =7.5' 8 ~ SWs=50]|
JC1 Y : e 'Z—HE—-T.'--__‘_L,. _-'__‘.515_____"“1":':':: """"""" 1.""_""___"'""'"'_'-_ = 'JC1
I I
= E (2) 2X12X6},2J 2K (2) 2x12X6', 20 2K —= STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
A | |
o : '
.193 X, / s O JC3A SN-{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
7 ! S N : s SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
|
Y L= 713 A ZATEE ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
¢ i ! SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
IEN : EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
Y g f i
— I\ N AT ,ZJ 2K A ; & i
SWi =45 *"“‘“"\%ﬁ\ SWS = 6.5 / p A} DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
— P e T e et s - o | SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
e \ : FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
i (2) 2X12X6',2J 2K l: & S
| = ~ wl{s PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
1 <:|: ]
1 — I S I > = & B . LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
; > i = SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
: i o o < I @ N 0 o - ] P BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
: g m o g o oo o @ « 2+ B12 9 3 9 9 N Ee & o Vi ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
; ot ‘ m o 0 o m o @ @ o o o T TRUSS PACKAGE
: O = I
in | 15 = i
=10 - i N T —
n ! (a8] o A :
2 | :
_ @ : I _ . _ J lil i | i WALL LEGEND
i USE H2.5A (4801b) FOR|ALL TRUSS TO WALL F AND PORCH BEAM !
' | CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE e
) v | 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
F |
: o ! [ =
-1l . 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
| o i '
— £ I-L I II Bw
:l o Nl | TGN SN 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
- i AN
:: I IBW
| - == 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
| i
i |
| - I’ —
! LL I I
: o i WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
[ : A0 PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
_ . I ! ?: 32056, 386-754-5419
|l : %] DIMENSIONS:
: -7 : |— I ‘ga H EADER LEGEND Stated dimensions supercede scaled
I 1 — (2) SPF #2 8TUDS d e e T dimensions. Refer all questions to
= 4 y % ] - CENTEREDN UNDER|TRUSS \ Bﬂark Disuswag. PlE f::r Cjes?luti.:m.
0 | o not proceed without clarification.
< | / :: <>C Vil (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K f@—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
i : J 2 i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
:E-:g ! —rdH o] — R S O N s S| I l ) i rtI'u'lark Disosmlray, P.E. herrshy e;pressly rese;;lves
- e —— = r——— s e e o i - its common law copyrights and pro ight i
-4 : s = 3.4 Insosg , NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) these nstrumenta of service. This document s
IC5 ! : (2) 2X12X5',24 2K (2) 2X12X6",2J 2K I ko i ) NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) TR 8 (O REIRA B it b aopiit in sy
[ ! i i i \ | form or manner without first the express written
= | : | : : | SPAN OF HEADER permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
I |
[ 'S ' — 1 Y I CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
JC3 | : ';;' : <t ~ | SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL examined this plan, ai?tgaﬁ:h;ﬁ;ppzllicab?: 3
|l I ~ : f . - - "
: 2 : < ~ NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER ittt bbb ol
. = : | code residential 2004, to the best of my
et | | | e e e
; (2) 2X12X6"2J 2K : } v (YR LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
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